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PROPERTY LINES AND EXISTING CONDITIONS SHOWN ARE BASED ON
A SURVEY MAP ENTITLED "TOPOGRAPHY SURVEY," PREPARED BY
INSITE ENGINEERING, SURVEY, AND LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE,

P.C., LAST REVISED JAN

ELEVATION 0.0 SHOWN ON ARCHITECTURAL AND STRUCTURE
DRAWINGS EQUALS ELEVATION 78.0 ON CIVIL DRAWINGS.

ELEVATIONS SHOWN ARE REFERENCED TO THE NORTH AMERICAN

UARY 4TH, 2023.

VERTICAL DATUM OF 1988 (NAVDS88).

NO SOURCE BENCHMARK IS UTILIZED.

THIS PLAN DOES NOT CONFLICT WITH THE COUNTY OFFICIAL MAP
AND HAS BEEN APPROVED IN THE MANNER SPECIFIED BY SECTION
239L&M OF THE GENERAL MUNICIPAL LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW

YORK.

ALL DIMENSIONS REFER TO THE FACE OF CURB UNLESS OTHERWISE

NOTED.

BUILDING DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE OUTSIDE FACE OF BUILDING

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS TO VERIFY ALL BUILDING

DIMENSIONS AND MATERIALS.

RADII ADJACENT TO PARKING STALL AND NOT DIMENSIONED ON THIS

PLAN SHALL BE 3-FEET,

CURBS.

NOTED.

FACILITIES.

TYPICAL.

SIDEWALKS AND CURBS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT'S SPECIFICATIONS FOR SIDEWALKS AND

ALL ON-SITE STRIPING SHALL BE PAINTED UNLESS OTHERWISE

CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY TOWN OF ORANGETOWN SEWER
INSPECTOR AT LEAST 48 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF CONSTRUCTION
WORK ON OR NEAR EXISTING OR PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER

ALL UTILITIES, INCLUDING ELECTRIC AND TELEPHONE SERVICE,

SHALL BE INSTALLED UNDERGROUND.

THE MAXIMUM SOIL EXPOSURE LIMIT IS 7 DAYS.

ZONING REQUIREMENTS
ZONING DISTRICT LIO - LIGHT INDUSTRIAL-OFFICE DISTRICT
EXISTING USE OFFICE
PROPOSED USE DATA CENTER
APPROVED REQUIRED PROPOSED
(PHASE 1) (PHASE 1 & 2) (PHASE 1 & 2)
MIN. LOT AREA 33.93AC 2 AC 33.93 AC
MIN. LOT WIDTH 1500 FT 300 FT 1500 FT
FRONT YARD SETBACK <100 FT' 100 FT <100 FT'
SIDE YARD SETBACK 100 FT 100 /200 FT 100 FT
REAR YARD SETBACK 100.6 FT 100 FT 100 FT
MAX. FLOOR AREA RATIO 0.13 0.4 0.18
MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT 32FT 113 FT2 38.5FT
PARKING REQUIREMENTS
APPROVED REQUIRED PROPOSED
(PHASE 1) (PHASE 1 & 2) (PHASE 1 & 2)
STANDARD SPACES 9FT X 18 FT 9FT X 18 FT 9FT X 18 FT
WAREHOUSE (1 SP / 300 SF) - 780 SPACES _
OFFICE (1 SP/ 200 SF GFA) - 229 SPACES _
TOTAL (STANDARD & ADA) 69 SPACES (V) 1009 SPACES 69 SPACES (V*)
ADA SPACES STANDARD: 9 FT X 18 FT | STANDARD: 8 FT X 18 FT | STANDARD: 9 FT X 18 FT
VAN: 11 FT X 18 FT VAN: 11 FT X 18 FT VAN: 11 FT X 18 FT
STANDARD ACCESSIBLE 5 SPACES 19 SPACES 5 SPACES
VAN ACCESSIBLE 1 SPACE 4 SPACES 1 SPACE
LOADING SPACES
OFFICE & WAREHOUSE 2 SPACES (V) 18 SPACES 4 SPACES (V*)

(V) - VARIANCE GRANTED SEPTEMBER 21, 2022 (ZBA #22-56)
(V*) - VARIANCE REQUESTED

)
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